14W HI-FI AUDIO AMPLIFIER
TDA2003(C)
第 1页  共 11 页
DESCRIPTION
The TDA2003 is a monolithic audio power amplifier integrated circuit.
FEATURES
 Very low number of external component required.
 High current output (up to 3 A).
 Low harmonic and crossover distortion.
 Built-in Over temperature protection.
 Short circuit protection between all pins.
 Safety Operating Area for output transistors
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Normal Lead Free Plating
TDA2003-TA5-T TDA2003L-TA5-T TO-220-5 Tube
TDA2003-TB5-T TDA2003L-TB5-T TO-220B Tube
PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN NO. PIN NAME
1 Non inverting input
2 Inverting inpu
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Supply Voltage
HOTCHIP
14W HI-FI AUDIO AMPLIFIER
TDA2003(C)
第 2页  共 11 页
BLOCK DIAGR
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.